

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** February 25, 2022, 11:00 AM  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** WORK TO BE PERFORMED INCLUDES CONSTRUCTION OF SAND UNDERDRAIN, DRAINAGE STRUCTURES AND GRAVEL WETLANDS IN THE MEDIAN OF I-89 AND AT THE EXIT 19 I-89 SOUTHBOUND ON RAMP  
**COMPLETION DATE:** October 14, 2022  
**LOCATION:** BEGINNING AT MM 112.57 ON INTERSTATE 89 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY APPROXIMATELY 12,100 FEET TO MM 114.86

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. DALE E. PERCY, INC. 269 WEEKS HILL ROAD STOWE, VT 05672		2. S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPORATION P.O. BOX 2286 SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05407-		3. J. P. SICARD, INC. 4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD BARTON, VT 05822	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$18,100.000	\$18,100.00	\$49,990.000	\$49,990.00	\$148,960.000	\$148,960.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	28,700.000	\$19.500	\$559,650.00	\$20.000	\$574,000.00	\$30.000	\$861,000.00
203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	50.000	\$160.000	\$8,000.00	\$300.000	\$15,000.00	\$229.000	\$11,450.00
203.30	EARTH BORROW	CY	20.000	\$205.000	\$4,100.00	\$30.000	\$600.00	\$24.000	\$480.00
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	1,570.000	\$20.000	\$31,400.00	\$30.000	\$47,100.00	\$15.000	\$23,550.00
204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	CY	20.000	\$170.000	\$3,400.00	\$300.000	\$6,000.00	\$317.000	\$6,340.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	580.000	\$50.000	\$29,000.00	\$50.000	\$29,000.00	\$60.000	\$34,800.00
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	50.000	\$150.000	\$7,500.00	\$35.000	\$1,750.00	\$64.000	\$3,200.00
541.45	CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	CY	50.000	\$325.000	\$16,250.00	\$300.000	\$15,000.00	\$515.000	\$25,750.00
601.2615	18" CPEP(SL)	LF	30.000	\$190.000	\$5,700.00	\$85.000	\$2,550.00	\$156.000	\$4,680.00
601.2620	24" CPEP(SL)	LF	920.000	\$85.000	\$78,200.00	\$95.000	\$87,400.00	\$159.000	\$146,280.00
601.2625	30" CPEP(SL)	LF	70.000	\$115.500	\$8,085.00	\$110.000	\$7,700.00	\$160.000	\$11,200.00
601.7025	30" CPEPES	EACH	1.000	\$2,050.000	\$2,050.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,460.000	\$1,460.00
604.18	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	9.000	\$3,500.000	\$31,500.00	\$5,000.000	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$135,000.00
604.20	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	2.000	\$5,150.000	\$10,300.00	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$30,000.00
605.10	UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCHES	LF	1,060.000	\$24.000	\$25,440.00	\$30.000	\$31,800.00	\$18.000	\$19,080.00
605.20	UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE, 6 INCHES	LF	890.000	\$35.000	\$31,150.00	\$30.000	\$26,700.00	\$84.000	\$74,760.00
605.95	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASIN	EACH	84.000	\$308.000	\$25,872.00	\$500.000	\$42,000.00	\$475.000	\$39,900.00
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	280.000	\$43.000	\$12,040.00	\$55.000	\$15,400.00	\$65.000	\$18,200.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	260.000	\$55.000	\$14,300.00	\$55.000	\$14,300.00	\$83.000	\$21,580.00
616.35	TREATED TIMBER CURB	LF	1,500.000	\$10.000	\$15,000.00	\$25.000	\$37,500.00	\$15.000	\$22,500.00
617.10	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	EACH	1.000	\$300.000	\$300.00	\$300.000	\$300.00	\$300.000	\$300.00
619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	EACH	93.000	\$80.000	\$7,440.00	\$75.000	\$6,975.00	\$78.000	\$7,254.00
620.50	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	LF	100.000	\$20.000	\$2,000.00	\$19.000	\$1,900.00	\$19.000	\$1,900.00
621.56	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR, TEMPORARY	EACH	9.000	\$4,000.000	\$36,000.00	\$2,500.000	\$22,500.00	\$3,900.000	\$35,100.00
621.75	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	500.000	\$19.000	\$9,500.00	\$25.000	\$12,500.00	\$19.000	\$9,500.00
621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	8,250.000	\$14.000	\$115,500.00	\$25.000	\$206,250.00	\$40.000	\$330,000.00
621.95	REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	12,500.000	\$10.000	\$125,000.00	\$10.000	\$125,000.00	\$15.000	\$187,500.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	720.000	\$110.000	\$79,200.00	\$80.000	\$57,600.00	\$90.000	\$64,800.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	250.000	\$60.000	\$15,000.00	\$45.000	\$11,250.00	\$58.000	\$14,500.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$22,000.000	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$18,960.000	\$18,960.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$187,000.000	\$187,000.00	\$322,250.000	\$322,250.00	\$692,850.000	\$692,850.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.00	\$848,677.000	\$848,677.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2.000	\$4,125.000	\$8,250.00	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$8,450.000	\$16,900.00
641.16	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	EACH	2.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$4,600.000	\$9,200.00
649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	SY	7,150.000	\$1.750	\$12,512.50	\$2.000	\$14,300.00	\$2.000	\$14,300.00
651.15	SEED	LB	1,330.000	\$7.250	\$9,642.50	\$12.500	\$16,625.00	\$8.000	\$10,640.00
651.15	SEED (FLASH MIX)	LB	10.000	\$60.000	\$600.00	\$20.000	\$200.00	\$65.000	\$650.00
651.15	SEED (SLOPE MIX)	LB	15.000	\$32.000	\$480.00	\$20.000	\$300.00	\$65.000	\$975.00
651.15	SEED (LOW GROW MIX)	LB	10.000	\$69.000	\$690.00	\$20.000	\$200.00	\$65.000	\$650.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	2,660.000	\$2.000	\$5,320.00	\$5.000	\$13,300.00	\$4.000	\$10,640.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	12.000	\$775.000	\$9,300.00	\$1,250.000	\$15,000.00	\$600.000	\$7,200.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	3,600.000	\$50.000	\$180,000.00	\$50.000	\$180,000.00	\$62.000	\$223,200.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	40.000	\$80.000	\$3,200.00	\$75.000	\$3,000.00	\$15.000	\$600.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$3,093.323	\$3,093.32	\$3,093.323	\$3,093.32	\$3,093.323	\$3,093.32
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	10.000	\$850.000	\$8,500.00	\$1,250.000	\$12,500.00	\$600.000	\$6,000.00
653.12	STRAW MULCH	TON	5.000	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$900.000	\$4,500.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	15,300.000	\$1.250	\$19,125.00	\$3.000	\$45,900.00	\$4.000	\$61,200.00
653.25	CHECK DAM, TYPE I	CY	20.000	\$108.000	\$2,160.00	\$60.000	\$1,200.00	\$30.000	\$600.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	360.000	\$60.000	\$21,600.00	\$55.000	\$19,800.00	\$30.000	\$10,800.00
653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EACH	16.000	\$41.000	\$656.00	\$200.000	\$3,200.00	\$200.000	\$3,200.00
653.42	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III	CY	35.000	\$90.000	\$3,150.00	\$200.000	\$7,000.00	\$30.000	\$1,050.00
653.45	FILTER BAG	EACH	1.000	\$6,400.000	\$6,400.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$350.000	\$350.00
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	625.000	\$4.000	\$2,500.00	\$6.000	\$3,750.00	\$4.000	\$2,500.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	810.000	\$9.000	\$7,290.00	\$3.000	\$2,430.00	\$3.000	\$2,430.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	6,000.000	\$0.500	\$3,000.00	\$1.500	\$9,000.00	\$2.000	\$12,000.00
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.000	\$2,300.00	\$2,340.000	\$2,340.00
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	1.000	\$11,500.000	\$11,500.00	\$11,250.000	\$11,250.00	\$11,256.000	\$11,256.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (CRUSHED STONE, 3/8")	CY	530.000	\$41.000	\$21,730.00	\$45.000	\$23,850.00	\$156.000	\$82,680.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (CRUSHED STONE, 1-1/2")	CY	6,300.000	\$31.750	\$200,025.00	\$45.000	\$283,500.00	\$148.000	\$932,400.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (CLAY SOIL)	CY	1,250.000	\$96.000	\$120,000.00	\$50.000	\$62,500.00	\$135.000	\$168,750.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF INVASIVE SPECIES)	CY	11,500.000	\$12.000	\$138,000.00	\$40.000	\$460,000.00	\$70.000	\$805,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (30" SQUARE PRECAST CONTROL STRUCTURE WITH WEIR WALL)	EACH	19.000	\$3,500.000	\$66,500.00	\$6,500.000	\$123,500.00	\$12,000.000	\$228,000.00
					\$2,467,776.32		\$3,284,088.32		\$6,487,690.32
<b>Totals:</b>					<b>\$2,467,776.32</b>		<b>\$3,284,088.32</b>		<b>\$6,487,690.32</b>